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Emergency department activity
All arrivals at ED by ambulance

All ED presentations

Emergency presentations

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency
Triage category T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Admissions to hospital from EDs
Admitted patient activity

All admitted patient episodes

All acute episodes

Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes

Non-acute

Acute

Average length of stay Acute overnight episodes

(days)
Non-acute
All bed days
Hospital bed days Acute
Non-acute

Babies born in Campbelltown Hospital

Elective surgery activity

Elective surgery procedures performed

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Jul-Sep 2017

5,202

18,828

18,659

115
1,879
8,090
6,885
1,690

6,976

Jul-Sep 2017

14,519

13,861

8,632
5,229

658

2.7
3.7
12.6

45,695
37,425
8,270

961

Jul-Sep 2017

1,170

97
383
493

1,536

29
335

1,172

Jul-Sep 2016

4,589

16,533

16,394

114
1,765
7,268
5,657
1,590

6,921

Jul-Sep 2016

14,206

13,966

8,133
5,833

240

2.8
4.1
14.5

42,354
38,875
3,479

869

Jul-Sep 2016

1,225

117
382
594

1,613

22
279

1,312

bureau of
health
information
Difference % change
613 13.4%
2,295 13.9%
2,265 13.8%
1 0.9%
114 6.5%
822 11.3%
1,228 21.7%
100 6.3%
55 0.8%
Difference % change
313 2.2%
-105 -0.8%
499 6.1%
-604 -10.4%
418 174.2%
-0.1 -3.6%
-0.4 -9.8%
-1.9 -13.1%
3,341 7.9%
-1,450 -3.7%
4,791 137.7%
92 10.6%
Difference % change
-55 -4.5%
-20 -171%
1 0.3%
-101 -17.0%
=77 -4.8%
7 31.8%
56 20.1%
-140 -10.7%
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Emergency department performance

Time to treatment by

triage category

T2: Emergency

T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Patients starting treatment on time %

Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Median time to treatment
90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation

Transfer of care

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Percent on target

Elective surgery perfomance

Waiting time (days)

Elective surgery
procedures
performed on time

Urgent

Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

All procedures

Urgent
Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed

Jul-Sep 2017

7m
25m
71.5%
16m

1h 57m
72.1%
26m
2h 48m
71.9%
34m
2h 26m
85.2%

73.0%
4h 22m
11h 17m

47.1%

14m
34m

86.8%

Jul-Sep 2017

18 days
")

47 days
84 days
226 days

350 days
98.3%

100%
97.7%
98.4%

Jul-Sep 2016

m
23m
76.6%
17m

1h 22m
74.4%
26m
2h 05m
74.3%
32m
2h 06m
89%

75.9%
3h 47m
10h 30m
58.6%

14m
30m

89.4%

Jul-Sep 2016

19 days

27 days
54 days
82 days
223 days

361 days
96.3%

100%
100%
93.3%

bureau of
health
information
Difference
Oom
2m

-5.1 percentage points
-1m
35m

-2.3 percentage points

Om
43m

-2.4 percentage points

2m
20m

-3.8 percentage points

-2.9 percentage points
35m
47m

-11.5 percentage points

0
4m

-2.6 percentage points

Difference

-1 days

-7 days
2 days
3 days

-11 days

2.0 percentage points

0.0 percentage points
-2.3 percentage points

5.1 percentage points



