Healthcare Quarterly

Campbelltown Hospital



Emergency departm	nent activity	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All arrivals at ED by ambulance		5,202	4,589	613	13.4%
All ED presentations		18,828	16,533	2,295	13.9%
Emergency presentations		18,659	16,394	2,265	13.8%
Triage category	T1: Resuscitation T2: Emergency T3: Urgent T4: Semi-urgent T5: Non-urgent	115 1,879 8,090 6,885 1,690	114 1,765 7,268 5,657 1,590	1 114 822 1,228 100	0.9% 6.5% 11.3% 21.7% 6.3%
Admissions to hospital from EDs		6,976	6,921	55	0.8%
Admitted patient activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All admitted patient episodes		14,519	14,206	313	2.2%
All acute episodes		13,861	13,966	-105	-0.8%
	Overnight episodes	8,632	8,133	499	6.1%
	Same-day episodes	5,229	5,833	-604	-10.4%
Non-acute		658	240	418	174.2%
Average length of stay (days)	Acute	2.7	2.8	-0.1	-3.6%
	Acute overnight episodes	3.7	4.1	-0.4	-9.8%
	Non-acute	12.6	14.5	-1.9	-13.1%
Hospital bed days	All bed days	45,695	42,354	3,341	7.9%
	Acute	37,425	38,875	-1,450	-3.7%
	Non-acute	8,270	3,479	4,791	137.7%
Babies born in Campbelltown Hospital		961	869	92	10.6%
Elective surgery activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		1,170	1,225	-55	-4.5%
Urgency category	Urgent	97	117	-20	-17.1%
	Semi-urgent	383	382	1	0.3%
	Non-urgent	493	594	-101	-17.0%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		1,536	1,613	-77	-4.8%
	Livent	29	22	7	31.8%
	Urgent	20			
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	335	279	56	20.1%

Healthcare Quarterly

Campbelltown Hospital



Emergency department performance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference
		Median time to treatment	7m	7m	0m
Time to treatment by triage category	T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	25m	23m	2m
		% started treatment on time	71.5%	76.6%	-5.1 percentage points
		Median time to treatment	16m	17m	-1m
	T3: Urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 57m	1h 22m	35m
		% started treatment on time	72.1%	74.4%	-2.3 percentage points
		Median time to treatment	26m	26m	0m
	T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 48m	2h 05m	43m
		% started treatment on time	71.9%	74.3%	-2.4 percentage points
		Median time to treatment	34m	32m	2m
	T5: Non-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 26m	2h 06m	20m
		% started treatment on time	85.2%	89%	-3.8 percentage points
Patients starting treatment on time %			73.0%	75.9%	-2.9 percentage points
Median time to leave the ED			4h 22m	3h 47m	35m
90th percentile time to leave the ED			11h 17m	10h 30m	47m
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation			47.1%	58.6%	-11.5 percentage points
	Median transfer of care time (minutes)		14m	14m	0
Transfer of care	90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)		34m	30m	4m
	Percent on target		86.8%	89.4%	-2.6 percentage points
Elective surgery perfomance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	18 days	19 days	-1 days
		90th percentile	(*)	27 days	
	Semi-urgent	Median	47 days	54 days	-7 days
		90th percentile	84 days	82 days	2 days
		Median	226 days	223 days	3 days
	Non-urgent	90th percentile	350 days	361 days	-11 days
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		98.3%	96.3%	2.0 percentage points
	Urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
	Semi-urgent				-2.3 percentage points
	Semi-urgent		97.7%	100%	-2.3 percentage points

^(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy